PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Technology Research Institute	12/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute		
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	31040		

Name:	UPEC Electronics Corporation			
Street Address:	16F, 3-4, No. 258, Liancheng Rd.			
City:	Jhonghe, Taipei			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	235			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12133814	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: julianna.shin@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Richard V. Burgujian

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianna Shin

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025538 FRAME: 0123 P \$40.00 12133814

501390421 REEL: 02553

source=Assignment to ITRI and UPEC 06720.0193-01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025538 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, a corporation of R.O.C. having a place of business at No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu, 31040, Taiwan R.O.C. [hereinafter referred to as ITRI], owns, by virtue of an assignment in U.S. patent application no. 11/830,857 recorded on August 10, 2007 from its employees, Jui-Feng Huang and Lung-Pin Chung, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application no. 12/133,814 filed June 5, 2008 for an invention entitled "Light Source Apparatus and Driving Apparatus Thereof" and in any patent issuing thereon; and

WHEREAS, UPEC Electronics Corporation., a corporation of R.O.C. having a place of business at 16F. 3-4, No. 258, Liancheng Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as UPEC), desires to own 50% of ITRI's right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patent application for United States Letters Patent on the invention and any Letters Patent to be issued upon such application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from UPEC is hereby acknowledged, ITRI hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to UPEC, its lawful successors and assigns, 50% of ITRI's right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and ITRI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention jointly to ITRI and UPEC, and their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ITRI HEREBY further covenants that ITRI has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ITRI will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ITRI has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ITRI HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ITRI, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with UPEC, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ITRI and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect its 50% interest in the U.S. patent application to the invention in said UPEC, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid UPEC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ITRI has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

INDU By _	STRIAL TEC	HNOLOG	Y RESI	EARCHIN	STITUTE
Title	Director			·	······
Date	<u>Dec.</u>		11-27	10_	

PATENT REEL: 025538 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 12/27/2010